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NEWS RELEASE

FSRA issues Notice of Proposal against Hui Wen
(Polly) Liu and Cheng (Kevin) Qi
2024-09-11

TORONTO, Sept. 11, 2024 /CNW/ - Ontario's financial services regulator, FSRA, has initiated enforcement action
against Hui Wen (Polly) Liu (Liu) and Cheng (Kevin) Qi (Qi).

FSRA alleges that Liu and Qi have demonstrated incompetence and untrustworthiness to transact the insurance
agency business for which their licenses have been granted, contrary to subsection 8(d) of Ontario Regulation
347/04.

FSRA is proposing to revoke the insurance agent licences issued to Liu and Qi.
Liu and Qi have requested a hearing before the Financial Services Tribunal about this proposal.

Learn more:

Access our enforcement database to see how FSRA is working to protect consumers through its monitoring and

enforcement activities.
For media inquiries:

Russ Courtney

Senior Manager of Media Relations
Financial Services Regulatory Authority
C: 437-225-8551

Email: russ.courtney@fsrao.ca
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https://c212.net/c/link/?t=0&l=en&o=4252301-1&h=308054017&u=https%3A%2F%2Fteao.fsrao.ca%2Fen%2Fenforcement%2F2813&a=Hui+Wen+(Polly)+Liu+(Liu)
https://c212.net/c/link/?t=0&l=en&o=4252301-1&h=1349080678&u=https%3A%2F%2Fteao.fsrao.ca%2Fen%2Fenforcement%2F2815&a=Cheng+(Kevin)+Qi+(Qi).
https://c212.net/c/link/?t=0&l=en&o=4252301-1&h=2301745290&u=https%3A%2F%2Fteao.fsrao.ca%2F&a=enforcement+database
mailto:russ.courtney@fsrao.ca
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